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LightStrips FCC ID: R2WLSGEN1FOH IC: 135AG-LSGEN1FOH
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ENGLISH Please go to www.meethue.com to learn more about hue and how to use it. FCC ID: R2WLSGEN1FOH IC: 135AG-LSGEN1FOH



authority to operate the equipment.



CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE:



However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the device off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: – Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna – Increase the separation between the device and receiver – Connect the device into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected – Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help



Do not clean the device when it is on and connected to the power supply. To avoid scratching the device, clean only with a soft dry cloth. Do not use cleaning agents to clean the device. Manage in accordance with disposal laws in your area. “Hue Personal Wireless Lighting” is a trademark owned by Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.



WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS:



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with RSS-210 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



• Risk of electric shock – Do not use device where directly exposed to water. • The device is for indoor use only. • Dry location use only.



These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.



• This device is not a toy designed to be played with by children. • Do not place the device on hot surfaces. • For safety reasons, do not open device, which will also void the warranty. • Only use the adaptor supplied; using a different adaptor can damage the device.



IC Certication: - LightStrips: company number: 135AG, UPN: LSGEN1FOH.



LIMITED WARRANTY:



This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. This digital apparatus does not exceed the class B limits for radio-noise emissions from digital apparatus as set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department of Communications. NOTICE: Changes or modications made to this device not expressly approved by Philips Lighting Company (USA) and Philips Electronics Ltd (Canada) (collectively “Philips”) may void the U.S. FCC and Canadian authorization to operate this device. The advanced interface module complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This device should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 centimeters between the radiator and your body.



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:



Wireless Specication: Wireless RF mode frequency band: 2400~2483.5 MHz Wireless communications protocol: IEEE 802.15.4 Operating channels: channels 11 – 26 Environmental specication: Temperature (operation): 0-35 °C Temperature (Storage): -25-60 °C Relative humidity: 5-95 % non condensing



Philips warrants that this device will be free from defects in material and workmanship and will operate for 2 years based on up to 3 hours average usage per day/7 days per week, when used as directed. If this device does not conform to the warranty, Philips will send you, at its election, a replacement device or refund your original purchase price upon receipt of the returned device, register receipt and proof of purchase. Please call our toll free number 1-800-555-0050, write to Philips (address indicated on the packaging) or send an email at the website www.philips.com to nd out how to return the device. This limited warranty does not cover devices subject to accident, neglect, abuse, misuse or acts of God. REPLACEMENT OR REFUND IS YOUR SOLE REMEDY. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY. LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Some states and provinces do not allow exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specic legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state and province to province.



The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modications to this equipment. Such modications could void the user’s © Copyright
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F RA N ÇA I S Pour en savoir plus sur le système hue et son utilisation, visitez le site www.meethue. com. FCC ID: R2WLSGEN1FOH IC: 135AG-LSGEN1FOH Cet appareil est conforme à l’alinéa 15 de la réglementation de la FCC et à la norme CNR-210 d’Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles; (2) l’appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré. Ces limites sont conçues pour assurer une protection adéquate contre les parasites nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Ce dispositif génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie radioélectrique et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des parasites nuisibles aux communications radio. Certification IC : • LightStrips : numéro de l’entreprise : 135AG, NUP : LSGEN1FOH. Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme canadienne NMB-003. Cet appareil numérique ne dépasse pas les limites applicables aux équipements de classe B en termes d’émissions de bruit radioélectrique, telles que définies par le Règlement sur le brouillage radioélectrique établi par le Ministère des Communications du Canada. AVIS : les modi¬fications apportées à cet appareil sans avoir été explicitement approuvées par Philips Lighting Company (États-Unis) et Philips Electronics Ltd (Canada) (collectivement « Philips ») peuvent annuler l’autorisation d’utilisation de cet appareil octroyée par la FCC aux États-Unis et par Industrie Canada. Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition à la radiation FCC présentées pour un environnement libre. Cet équipement doit être installé et exploité avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. Philips n’est pas responsable pour des interférences nuisibles dans les communications radioélectriques si l’équipement n’est pas installé ou utilisé conformément au mode d’emploi. De telles modifications peuvent annuler l’autorisation accordée à l’utilisateur de faire fonctionner cet équipement. Cependant, l’absence d’interférences dans une installation particulière n’est pas garantie.
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Dans le cas où cet équipement créerait des parasites nuisibles en éteignant et en rallumant l’appareil, il est conseillé d’essayer de corriger ces parasites en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : • Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception • Augmenter la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur • Raccorder l’appareil à une prise de courant située sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté • Prendre conseil auprès d’un distributeur ou d’un technicien radio/TV AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE : • Risque de choc électrique – Ne pas utiliser l’appareil s’il est directement exposé à l’eau. • Cet appareil est conçu pour une utilisation à l’intérieur seulement. • Utiliser dans un endroit sec seulement. INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION : • Cet appareil n’est pas un jouet et ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants. • Ne pas poser l’appareil sur des surfaces chaudes. • Par mesure de sécurité et pour ne pas perdre le bénéfice de la garantie, ne pas ouvrir l’appareil. • Utiliser l’adaptateur fourni seulement. Si un autre est utilisé, l’appareil pourrait être endommagé.
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NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN : Ne nettoyez pas cet appareil lorsqu’il est allumé et raccordé à l’alimentation. Pour éviter de rayer l’appareil, nettoyez-le à l’aide d’un chiffon doux et sec uniquement. N’utilisez aucun produit de nettoyage sur l’appareil. Respectez les législations régissant la mise au rebut dans votre région. « Hue Personal Wireless Lighting » est une marque de commerce appartenant à Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Caractéristiques sans fil : Bande de fréquence pour le mode radiofréquence sans fil : 2 400~2 483.5 MHz Protocole de communication sans fil : IEEE 802.15.4 Canaux de fonctionnement : canaux 11 à 26 Caractéristique environnementale : Température (fonctionnement) : 0 à 35 °C Température (stockage) : -25 à 60 °C Humidité relative : 5 à 95 % sans condensation



GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Philips garantit que cet appareil sera exempt de défauts matériels et de main-d’œuvre et fonctionnera pendant 2 ans, sur la base d’une utilisation quotidienne moyenne de 3 heures, à raison de 7 jours par semaine, conforme aux directives. En cas de non-respect de la garantie par cet appareil, Philips vous fera parvenir, à son entière discrétion, un appareil de remplacement ou le remboursement de votre achat après réception de l’appareil défectueux et d’une preuve d’achat. Pour savoir comment, renvoyer votre appareil, composez notre numéro sans frais 1 800 555-0050, écrivez-nous à l’adresse du site Philips figurant sur l’emballage ou envoyez-nous un courriel sur le site Web www.philips.com. Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les accidents, la négligence, l’utilisation abusive ou inappropriée, ni les cas de force majeure. LE REMPLACEMENT OU LE REMBOURSEMENT CONSTITUENT VOS SEULS RECOURS. À L’EXCLUSION DES CONDITIONS INTERDITES PAR LES LOIS EN VIGUEUR, TOUTE GARANTIE TACITE EST LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE. TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR DOMMAGE INDIRECT OU CONSÉCUTIF EST DONC EXPRESSÉMENT EXCLUE. Certains États et provinces ne permettant pas l’exclusion des dommages indirects ou consécutifs, la limitation ou l’exclusion ci-dessus pourrait ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous octroie des droits juridiques spécifiques et les autres droits dont vous pouvez bénéficier varient selon les États et les provinces.
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E S PA Ñ O L Visite www.meethue.com para obtener más información sobre hue y cómo usarlo. FCC ID: R2WLSGEN1FOH IC: 135AG-LSGEN1FOH Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC y con RSS-210 de Industry Canada. La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia dañina, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que podría causar una operación indeseada. Estos límites se diseñaron para proporcionar protección razonable contra interferencia dañina en instalaciones residenciales. Este dispositivo produce, utiliza y puede radiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de conformidad con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina a las comunicaciones por radio.



siguientes medidas: • Reorientar o cambiar el lugar de la antena receptora • Aumentar la separación entre el dispositivo y el receptor • Conectar el dispositivo en un enchufe que se encuentre en un circuito distinto al circuito en el cual está conectado el receptor • Consultar al vendedor o a un técnico en radio/televisión con experiencia ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES: • Riesgo de descargas eléctricas. No usar el dispositivo en donde esté expuesto directamente a agua. • El dispositivo es únicamente para uso en interiores. • Solo para uso en lugares secos. INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN:



Certificación IC: • LightStrips: Núm. de compañía: 135AG, UPN: LSGEN1FOH.



• Este dispositivo no es un juguete para niños. • No coloque el dispositivo en superficies calientes. • Por razones de seguridad, no abra el dispositivo, pues eso invalidará la garantía. • Use únicamente el adaptador suministrado. El uso de otro adaptador podría dañar el dispositivo.



Este aparato digital Clase B cumple con la norma canadiense ICES-003.



GARANTÍA LIMITADA:



Este aparato digital no excede los límites de clase B para emisiones de ruido de radio de aparatos digitales según se especifica en las normas de interferencia de radio del Departamento de Comunicaciones de Canadá.



Philips garantiza que este dispositivo estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra y funcionará durante 2 años, en base a un máximo de 3 horas de uso diario promedio los siete días de la semana, cuando se usa según las indicaciones. Si este dispositivo no cumple con la garantía, Phillips le enviará, a su discreción, un dispositivo de reemplazo o reembolso del precio de compra original al recibir el dispositivo devuelto, el recibo de compra y comprobante de compra. Llame al número sin cargo 1-800-555-0050, envíe correspondencia a Philips (la dirección se encuentra en el paquete) o envíe un mensaje electrónico desde el sitio web www.philips.com para obtener información acerca de cómo devolver un dispositivo. Esta garantía limitada no cubre dispositivos sujetos a accidente, negligencia, abuso, mal uso o causas de fuerza mayor. EL REEMPLAZO O REEMBOLSO SON SU ÚNICO RECURSO. SALVO LO PROHIBIDO POR LA LEY CORRESPONDIENTE, TODA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA SE LIMITA EN DURACIÓN A LA DURACIÓN DE ESTA GARANTÍA. POR MEDIO DE LA PRESENTE SE EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE LA RESPONSABILIDAD POR DAÑOS FORTUITOS O INDIRECTOS. Algunos estados y provincias no permiten la exclusión de daños fortuitos o indirectos, por lo tanto, es posible que esta limitación o exclusión no corresponda en su caso. Esta garantía otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible que también tenga otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro o de una provincia a otra.



AVISO: Los cambios o modificaciones que se le hagan a este dispositivo que no hayan sido autorizados expresamente por Philips Lighting Company (EE.UU.) y Philips Electronics Ltd (Canadá) (colectivamente “Philips”) podrían invalidar la autorización de la FCC de EE.UU y de Canadá para operar este dispositivo. El módulo de interfaz avanzada cumple con los límites de exposición a radiación de la FCC establecidos para un ambiente no controlado. Este dispositivo se debe instalar y operar con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo. El fabricante no es responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV causada por modificaciones no autorizadas que se le hagan a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. Sin embargo, no hay ninguna garantía de que no habrá interferencia en una instalación en particular. Si este dispositivo causa interferencia dañina a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el dispositivo, se recomienda que el usuario trate de corregir la interferencia tomando una de las
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO: No limpie el dispositivo cuando esté encendido y conectado a la toma de corriente. Para evitar rayar el dispositivo, límpielo únicamente con un paño suave y limpio. No use agentes limpiadores para limpiar el dispositivo. Manéjelo de conformidad con las leyes de desecho en su área. “Hue Personal Wireless Lighting” es una marca comercial de Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Especificaciones inalámbricas: Banda de frecuencia del modo de RF inalámbrico: 2400~2483.5 MHz Protocolo de comunicaciones inalámbricas. IEEE 802.I5.4 Canales de operación: canales II - 26 Especificaciones ambientales: Temperatura (operación): 0-35 °C Temperatura (almacenamiento): -25-60 °C Humedad relativa: 5-95 % no condensante
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FCC Statement - FCC ID 

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will n










 








fcc warning - FCC ID 

The power door locks will cycle when you have successfully entered ... If programming has failed, repeat this procedure from the beginning. ... Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Dorman Products Inc. could void the user's ...










 








FCC Part 15 - FCC ID 

licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en










 








Scanned Document - FCC ID 

instructions. When end-user instructions are required, as in the case of this product, the grantee must notify the OEM to notify the end-user. Robert Bosch Corporation will supply this document to the reseller/distributor dictating what must be inclu










 








door sensor - FCC ID 

batterie CR2450. COMPATIBILITÃ‰ DU CAPTEUR DE PORTE. Visiter www.LiftMaster.com/door-sensor ou www.chamberlain.com/door-sensor pour prendre connaissance des produits compatibles avec ce capteur de porte. DÃ‰TECTEUR SUR PORTE. MODÃ‰LES MYQ-G0302, 821L










 








MoCA - FCC ID 

Read me first! Lisez-moi d'abord! QUICK START GUIDE. GUIDE DE DÃ‰MARRAGE. HT-EMN3. 1. STEP/ Ã‰TAPE. Check the box contents/ VÃ©rifier le contenu de la boÃ®te. Look in the box and make sure you have the following: Regardez dans la boÃ®te et assurez-vo










 








Smoke Detector - FCC ID 

Two AA-size Alkaline batteries. â€¢ Over two years battery's lifetime. SIZE and WEIGHT: â€¢ H: 46.7 mm, Diameter: 135 mm. Weight â€“ 210 grams including batteries. ENVIRONMENT: â€¢ Storage range: -20oC â€“ +50oC. â€¢ Operating Ambient Temperature ran










 








MP-840 - FCC ID 

For pet rejection, the optimal height is 2.1 m (7 ft). Surface or corner ... 7. Slide the detector upward until a click is heard. Note: It is recommended to wait about 1 minute after battery removal, before inserting the new battery. Caution! ... Ins










 








Download - FCC ID 

PARPADEO RAPIDO LUZ AZUL: MODO EMPAREJAMIENTO. BLAUW LICHT: VERBONDEN. LANGZAAM KNIPPEREN: BEZIG MET VERBINDEN. SNEL KNIPPEREN: VERBIND MODUS. Wireless Subwoofer Model S3. 02 014 Orbitsound td. USB 500mA Power. Upgrade Port. AL POWER upozÐ½Ð¾ Ð¼A do.










 








ESTE4606 Mnl.indd - FCC ID 

... radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisÃ©e aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioÃ©lectrique subi, mÃªme si le brouill










 








MBI1804 - FCC ID 

controlling the light intensity of LEDs. In addition, users can .... tof. VDD= 5.0 V. VDS= 1-1.5V. VIH= VDD. VIL= GND. Rext= 300 Î©. VL= 4.0 V. RL= 10 Î©. CL= 10 ...










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and. (2) this device must accept any .... The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. 7. .... Slide to Open.










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

Declaration of conformity with regard to the EU Directive 1999/5/EC. Kronoz LLC hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential ...










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

FCC Class A digital device notice. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part. 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful inte










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

App, Google Play, or. Windows App Stores. My icon looks like this! He's no ordinary duck f /the.edwin.duck y @EdwinTheDuck. Edwin. Edwin's head lights up briefly when placed on charger correctly. Green flash indicates ... Note: This product has been 










 








130329_A38_SA_QSG_v2_ol copy - FCC ID 

Power To turror:PressPowerButton once 1.Enable Bluetooth Palring ... Power i To turm off: Hold Power Button for J5s Series Beep Confirmation, LED citemates red and blue. Pà²–à³�à²– (Audio Powar Dawn ... "Forful manual please visit astrogaming.com/man










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

America Corporation (*Philips") peuvent annuler. L'autorisation d'utilisation de cet appareil octroyée par La. FCC aux États-Unis et par Industrie Canada. Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition à La radiation FCC présentées pour un envi










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

4- B button. 5. Ã€ buttor .... Classe B, selon la partie 15 des rÃ©glementations du FCC. Ces limites sont conÃ§ues .... Salve un Ã¡rbol, registrese en linea. My Arcade ...










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

NOTE: This equipment has beentested andfound to comply with the limitsfora Class BDigital Device, pursuantto Part:15 of the FCCRules, These limits are ... Consumer support hotline. 877-999-3732 (U.S. and Canada only) ... Classe B, selon la partie 15 










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

LUTILISATEUR LINTERIEUR,. CONFEZLESERVICEA, UNEPERSONNELALIFEE. Le symbole de l'Éclair et d'une flèche A'intérieur d'un triangle équilatéral signale "utilisateur, laprésence d'une "tension dangereuse" non sole intrieur de l'apparell, pou want tre d'u










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

This dewic8 compleswthPart15ofthaFCCRåœ˜gs.Operationissubjecttoth8folowingtwo. QQndtions: 1)This deWice maynotCause harmfulintgrfgren-e. 2}Ths dgwicg mustaCCeptinterfergnce ncludinginterfgrgncgihatmay Cause undesred opgration. MQD|F|CAT|QNS NQTEXPHES










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

28 mai 2014 - (2) (2) I'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme sile brouillage est susceptible d'en comprometre le fonctionnement. WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressively approved by the party re










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

Before using the unit please read the manual. Keep this product away from any water, liquid or wet areas. Keep this product away from open flames such as candles. The unit should be powered off before plugging the product into the power outlet. This 










 








Untitled - FCC ID 

Before replacing, turn off power andlet the bulb coolto avoid electrical shock orburn. â€¢The device is for indooruse only. ... la FCC et Ã  la norme CNR d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions ... Corporation ("Phili
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